PROJECT NAME : SyriCalm™ CLR (PC)

FORMULA NAME : Calming & Repair Face Mask OW

TRIAL CODE : 469.010.08

Phase Material Name

A Deionized Water

A Veegum HS Granules

B Tegin M Pellets MB

B Lanette O MB

B Montanov 68 MB

B Organic Calendula Oil CLR
Cetiol J 600
Keltrol CG-SFT

B Copherol F 1300 C

B Vitamin F forte

C DayMoist CLR™

C SyriCalm™ CLR (PC)

C Microcare SB

D NaOH (10%)

US INCI
Water
Magnesium Aluminum Silicate
Glyceryl Stearate
Cetearyl Alcohol
Cetearyl Alcohol
Cetearyl Glucoside
Glycine Soja (Soybean) Qil
Calendula Officinalis Flower Extract
Tocopherol
Oleyl Erucate
Xanthan Gum
Tocopherol
Linoleic Acid
Linolenic Acid
Water
Hydrolyzed Corn Starch
Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water
Phragmites Communis Extract
Poria Cocos Extract
Water
Sodium Benzoate
Potassium Sorbate
Water
Sodium Hydroxide

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.
Vanderbilt Minerals
Evonik
BASF

SEPPIC

CLR

BASF
CP Kelco
BASF

CLR

CLR

CLR

THOR

N.A.

% Material
68.95
1.50
3.00
2.00

3.50

5.00

8.00
0.05
0.10

1.00

3.00

3.00

0.80

0.10

100.00

Mix A and stir until completely dispersed. Heat up A and B to 80°C separately. Add A to B while stirring. Homogenize using an Ultra Turrax.
Cool down to 40°C and add C in this order. Homogenize again and stir until uniform. Adjust pH value to 5 with D.

Directions for use:

Apply an even layer to clean dry skin, avoiding eye and lip area. Leave on for 10 to 15 minutes then remove with water. For best results use

3 times a week.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.
They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.
CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



