PROJECT NAME : SyriCalm™ CLR (PC)



FORMULA NAME: Calming & Repair Face Mask OW

TRIAL CODE: 469.010.08

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
4	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	68.95
4	Veegum HS Granules	Magnesium Aluminum Silicate	Vanderbilt Minerals	1.50
В	Tegin M Pellets MB	Glyceryl Stearate	Evonik	3.00
В	Lanette O MB	Cetearyl Alcohol	BASF	2.00
В	Montanov 68 MB	Cetearyl Alcohol Cetearyl Glucoside	SEPPIC	3.50
В	Organic Calendula Oil CLR	Glycine Soja (Soybean) Oil Calendula Officinalis Flower Extract Tocopherol	CLR	5.00
В	Cetiol J 600	Oleyl Erucate	BASF	8.00
В	Keltrol CG-SFT	Xanthan Gum	CP Kelco	0.05
В	Copherol F 1300 C	Tocopherol	BASF	0.10
В	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid Linolenic Acid	CLR	1.00
С	DayMoist CLR™	Water Hydrolyzed Corn Starch Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract	CLR	3.00
С	SyriCalm™ CLR (PC)	Water Phragmites Communis Extract Poria Cocos Extract	CLR	3.00
С	Microcare SB	Water Sodium Benzoate Potassium Sorbate	THOR	0.80
D	NaOH (10%)	Water Sodium Hydroxide	N.A.	0.10
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Mix A and stir until completely dispersed. Heat up A and B to 80°C separately. Add A to B while stirring. Homogenize using an Ultra Turrax. Cool down to 40°C and add C in this order. Homogenize again and stir until uniform. Adjust pH value to 5 with D.

Directions for use:

Apply an even layer to clean dry skin, avoiding eye and lip area. Leave on for 10 to 15 minutes then remove with water. For best results use 3 times a week.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com